
HOUSING AND
RESIDENCE LIFE
509-963-1831  •  housing@cwu.edu
cwu.edu/housing

DINING SERVICES 
509-963-1591  •  dining@cwu.edu
cwu.edu/dining

OFFICE OF ADMISSIONS
509-963-1211  •  admissions@cwu.edu
cwu.edu/admissions

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL AID
509-963-1611  •  financialaid@cwu.edu
cwu.edu/financial-aid

Central Washington University is an EEO/AA/Title IX Institution.   
For accommodation email: DS@cwu.edu.  

FALL QUARTER 2023
Residence hall room sign-up begins			   January 30, 2023
Last day to cancel fall quarter housing contract for $50 refund	 May 31, 2023
Residence hall move-in date			   September 15, 2023
Classes begin				    September 20, 2023
Change of class schedule (add/drop courses)		  September 20-26, 2023
Fall quarter tuition, room and board due			   SEPTEMBER 26, 2023
Housing Transfer Day				    October 5, 2023
First Room and Board Late Fee ($50) assessed		  October 6, 2023
Second Room and Board Late Fee ($100) assessed		  October 29, 2023
Final Exam Week				    December 5-8, 2023
Residence Halls close for Winter Break at noon		  December 9, 2023

WINTER QUARTER 2024
Last day to cancel winter quarter housing contract for $50 refund	 November 14, 2023
Residence hall move-in date 			   December 31, 2023
Classes begin				    January 3, 2024
Change of class schedule (add/drop courses)		  January 3-9, 2024
Winter quarter tuition, room and board due		  JANUARY 9, 2024
Housing Transfer Day				    January 18, 2024
First Room and Board Late Fee ($50) assessed		  January 19, 2024
Second Room and Board Late Fee ($100) assessed		  February 10, 2024
Final Exam Week				    March 12-15, 2024
Residence Halls remain open during Spring Break

SPRING QUARTER 2024
Last day to cancel spring quarter housing contract for $50 refund	 February 27, 2024
Residence hall move-in date			   March 24, 2024
Classes begin				    March 26, 2024
Change of class schedule (add/drop courses)		  March 26-April 1, 2024
Spring quarter tuition, room and board due		  APRIL 1, 2024
Housing Transfer Day				    April 11, 2024
First Room and Board Late Fee ($50) assessed		  April 11, 2024
Second Room and Board Late Fee ($100) assessed		  May 4, 2024
Final Exam Week				    June 4-7, 2024
Residence Halls close for summer at noon		  June 8, 2024

STUDENT CALENDAR

Dates are subject to change.

2023 - 2 024



* Some quarterly rates may differ by $2.00 due to rounding. 
Rates are subject to change with the Board of Trustees’ approval. 
Housing and Dining payments can be made online through MyCWU.
Room and board fees are due the fifth day of each quarter.

A $50 late fee is placed on student accounts that are not paid in full 10 days after 
the first due date. 

A $100 late fee is assessed on room and board fees not paid 10 days after the 
second (final) due dates for each quarter. See Section 21 of the Terms and 
Conditions of the contract.

The chart below includes the rates for housing and dining for the 2023-
2024 academic year, by room type and meal plan level. Pricing is listed by 
quarter, and by academic year total. 

Housing rates are provided by room type. For more information about 
room types and residence halls by room type, visit cwu.edu/housing/
residence-hall-filter.

The four meal plans available to students vary by size.
Visit cwu.edu/dining/residential-meal-plan for more 
information about meal plans.

with Meal Plan A

with Meal Plan B

with Meal Plan C

with Meal Plan D

SHARED ROOM

$6,701

$6,232

$5,806

$5,469

FALL 
2023

$5,528

$5,141

$4,791

$4,513

WINTER
2024

$4,523

$4,206

$3,919

$3,692

SPRING
2024

ACADEMIC
YEAR TOTAL

$16,752

$15,579

$14,516

$13,674

with Meal Plan A

with Meal Plan B

with Meal Plan C

with Meal Plan D

SUITE-STYLE

$6,936

$6,467

$6,042

$5,705

FALL 
2023

$5,722

$5,337

$4,986

$4,708

WINTER
2024

$4,682

$4,365

$4,078

$3,851

SPRING
2024

ACADEMIC
YEAR TOTAL

$17,340

$16,169

$15,106

$14,264

with Meal Plan A

with Meal Plan B

with Meal Plan C

with Meal Plan D

SINGLE ROOM

$7,500

$7,031

$6,605

$6,268

FALL 
2023

$6,187

$5,802

$5,451

$5,173

WINTER
2024

$5,062

$4,745

$4,458

$4,231

SPRING
2024

ACADEMIC
YEAR TOTAL

$18,749

$17,578

$16,514

$15,672

HOUSING AND DINING RATES 2023-2024 HOUSING RATES

ROOM TYPES 

HOUSING RATES BY ROOM TYPE

All single bedrooms, 
regardless of bathroom type 
(community or suite).

SINGLE ROOM

Shared bedroom
(double) with attached 
bathroom shared by the 
resident and their
roommate or suitemates.

SUITE-STYLE
Shared bedroom
(double or triple) with a 
community bathroom.

SHARED ROOM

SHARED 
ROOM

$8,393

MEAL 
PLAN A

$8,359

SUITE-
STYLE

$8,983

MEAL 
PLAN B

$7,187

SINGLE 
ROOM

$10,390

MEAL 
PLAN C

$6,123

MEAL 
PLAN D

$5,281

ACADEMIC
YEAR TOTAL

ACADEMIC
YEAR TOTAL

MEAL PLAN RATES

Billing due dates for the 2023-2024 academic year can be found in
bold on the student calendar on the back of this brochure.


